VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Independent Agencies » Item 481 State Corporation Commission

Item 481	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Plan Management (40800)	\$101,278	\$101,278
Federal Health Benefit Exchange Plan Management (40801) Fund Sources:	\$101,278	\$101,278
General	\$101,278	\$101,278

Authority: §§ 38.2-316.1 and 38.2-326, Code of Virginia; § 42.18041 c, United States Code.

There is hereby appropriated to the State Corporation Commission \$101,278 the first year and \$101,278 the second year from the general fund to pay for the plan management functions authorized in Chapter 670 of the Acts of Assembly of 2013.